K31
Series
A15S
Configuration Other
Options
N
Mounting
Options
Plating
Options
Ordering Information
Series
K31 - Kycon D-Subminiature Connector, Right Angle, PCB
Termination, Ultra Compact Footprint
K31HT - Reflow Compatible Version
E9S - 9 Socket Contacts (Receptacle)
Configuration
E9P - 9 Pin Contacts (Plug)
A15S - 15 Socket Contacts (Receptacle)
B25S - 25 Socket Contacts (Receptacle)
E15S - 15 Socket Contacts High Density (Receptacle)
Mounting Options
N - With Board Locks and 4-40 Riveted Threaded Inserts
NJ - With Board Locks, Riveted Threaded Inserts and 4-40
Hex. Jack Screws Assembled to Connector
Other Options
Blank - Standard
ESD - With Electrostatic Discharge Bar (25 pin only)
Plating Options
Gold flash over nickel on contacts. Gold flash over
nickel or tin/lead over nickel on soldertails.
15µ" gold over nickel on mating end of contacts.
Tin/lead over nickel on soldertails.
30µ" gold over nickel on mating end of contacts.
Tin/lead over nickel on soldertails.
Designator Plating Description
Standard
15
30
D
A, A1
B
C
3.50
1.80
10
.40 4.0
0 2.0
0
8.36